## AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 25, 2018

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

## MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO.

- 223 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held June 11, 2018
- 224 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
- 225 Approve Use of City Properties H. Lee White Maritime Museum, In Order to Host the 2018 Oswego Paddlefest Event to be Held on Saturday, August 18, 2018
- 226 Grant Variance of the Noise Ordinance to Nicholas Sereno, Owner of Lighthouse Lanes, LLC, Located at 295 East Albany Street, In Order to Host Live Music In Their Parking Lot from July September, 2018
- 227 Grant Variance of the Noise Ordinance to The Office Tavern, Located at
  11 West Seneca Street, In Order to Host Live Music at Their
  Establishment From June September, 2018
- 228 Approve Junk Yard License-Phillip Gordon and Sons, Inc.
- 229 Approve the Donation of a Used WascoMat Commercial Washing Machine From the Fire Department to the Oswego County Emergency Responder's Training Center
- 230 Approve Execution and Installation of the 2018 Oswego Springboard Mural Project on the Oswego Riverwalk West
- 231 Approve Enrollment in the National Intergovernmental Purchasing Alliance
- 232 Approve Budget Amendment for the Lower Harbor Trail Enhancement Project
- 233 Approve Budget Amendment In Order to Fund the West Side Waste Water Treatment Plan Asset Management and Computerized Maintenance Management System Project
- 234 Approve Transfer of Funds From the General Fund Contingent Account to the Capital Projects (Softball Reserve) for continuation of Champion Events Services and Further Authorize the City Chamberlain to Close the Softball Reserve Account
- 235 Approve Transfer of Funds From Within the Fire Department
- 236 Approve Attendance at the 63<sup>rd</sup> Annual New York State Conference of Mayors Fall Training School to be Held September 23-28, 2018 in Lake Placid, New York
  - Re: Request of Mark Tesoriero, City Clerk
- 237 Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution No. 238 From the Floor Without Committee Consideration
- 238 Approve Attendance at the Circle of Security Training to be Held June 26-29, 2018 in Hamilton, Ontario – Canada Re: Request of Brian Chetney, Executive Director Oswego City/County Youth Bureau

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS** 

ADJOURNMENT